

MHPU080015562024

S. C. C. 935/2024

Manojkumar Vishwanath Sonar Vs
Mahalaxmi Investment through its Prop
Prafull Arunrao Khedkar

COMMON ORDER BELOW WARRANT APPLICATION AND
EXEMPTION APPLICATION OF ACCUSED

Perused records. After execution of B.W. accused is not appeared before court and he is only praying for exemptions since last two dates. Hence his exemption application is rejected. Hence, Issue NBW against accused.

Date :- 16/01/2026

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.